NATIONAL TOWING SAFETY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NTSAC OPEN WORKING SESSION AGENDA

26 SEP 2023, New Orleans, LA

I. Opening
a. Call to order/DFO Remarks Mr. Matthew Layman (DFO)
b. NTSAC Chairperson Remarks Mr. Steve Huttman (Chair)

I1. Subcommittee Breakout Working Session
a. Subcommittees:

Task #21-03, Report On the Mr. Matt LaGarde
Anticipated Challenges Expected to
Impact the Towing Vessel Industry

Task #21-04, Report on the Ms. Angie Fay
Challenges Faced by the Towing

Vessel Industry as a Result of the

Covid-19 Pandemic

*xExA*%30-Min Lunch Break*>******

Task #22-01, Recommendation to Mr. Brian Khey
the Coast Guard for Rulemaking
Improvements to Subchapter M

Task #21-04, Recommendation for Mr. John Arenstam
Training and Instruction for
Crewmembers Working Aboard
Subchapter M Inspected Towing Vessels
IV. Full Committee Working Session

a. USCG Administrative Business DFO

b. Review of New Task Statements:
Task 23-01 - Autonomous Vessels
Task 23-02 - UWILD
Task 23-03- MERPAC Referral

V. Adjourn Chair

08:00 AM

08:15 AM

09:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

5:00 PM



NATIONAL TOWING SAFETY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NTSAC PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA
27 SEP 2023, New Orleans, LA

I. Opening
a. Call to order/DFO Remarks Mr. Matthew Layman (DFO) 08:00 AM
b. NTSAC Chairperson Remarks Mr. Steve Huttman (Chair) 08:15 AM
c. Roll Call Chair 08:30 AM
d. Adoption of Meeting Agenda Chair 08:45 AM
e. Coast Guard Leadership Remarks CAPT Jerry Butwid 09:00 AM

I1. Administration

a. Approval of Meeting Minutes for Chair 09:30 AM
June 14th, 2022 Inaugural Meeting

*******10 mln Break*******
I11. Old Business
a. Update from NTSAC Subcommittees

Task #21-03, Report On the Mr. Matt LaGarde 10:00 AM
Anticipated Challenges Expected to
Impact the Towing Vessel Industry

Task #21-04, Report on the Ms. Angie Fay 10:30 AM
Challenges Faced by the Towing

Vessel Industry as a Result of the

Covid-19 Pandemic

Task #22-01, Recommendation to Mr. Brian Khey 11:00 AM
the Coast Guard for Rulemaking
Improvements to Subchapter M

Task #21-04, Recommendation for Mr. John Arenstam 11:30 AM
Training and Instruction for

Crewmembers Working Aboard

Subchapter M Inspected Towing Vessels

*******lo m i n B reak*******



b. Vetting Committee Update,
IV. New Business

NTSAC Planning

V. Information Session
a. USCG Sector New Orleans
b. CG-INV, SASH Reporting

c. TVNCOE, Sub M Compliance

d. CG-CVC

e. Marine Compliance Alliance

V1. NTSAC Committee Discussion
VII. Public Comments

VIIl. Adjourn

Mr. Eric Johansson

DFO

FxExEX*60-Min Lunch Break*******

CDR Joe Hart

Mr. Jason Neubauer

LCDR Terry Paris
FhxFXEXT10 min Break******x*

CDR Dan Kilcullen

Mr. Mark Sawyer
FrxAEXEX10 min Break* ******

Chair

Chair

Chair

11:40 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:40 PM

3:10 PM

3:50 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM



