NATIONAL TOWING SAFETY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NTSAC OPEN WORKING SESSION AGENDA 26 SEP 2023, New Orleans, LA

•	\sim	•
	()n	ening
≖•	$\sim_{\mathbf{P}}$	ciiiis

a. Call to order/DFO Remarks	Mr. Matthew Layman (DFO)	08:00 AM
b. NTSAC Chairperson Remarks	Mr. Steve Huttman (Chair)	08:15 AM
II. Subcommittee Breakout Working Session		09:00 AM
a. Subcommittees:		
Task #21-03, Report On the Anticipated Challenges Expected to Impact the Towing Vessel Industry	Mr. Matt LaGarde	10:00 AM
Task #21-04, Report on the Challenges Faced by the Towing Vessel Industry as a Result of the Covid-19 Pandemic	Ms. Angie Fay	11:00 AM
	*****30-Min Lunch Break*****	12:00 PM
Task #22-01, Recommendation to the Coast Guard for Rulemaking Improvements to Subchapter M	Mr. Brian Khey	12:30 PM
Task #21-04, Recommendation for Training and Instruction for Crewmembers Working Aboard Subchapter M Inspected Towing Vessels	Mr. John Arenstam	1:30 PM
IV. Full Committee Working Session		
a. USCG Administrative Business	DFO	2:30 PM
b. Review of New Task Statements:		3:30 PM
Task 23-01 - Autonomous Vessels Task 23-02 – UWILD Task 23-03- MERPAC Referral		
V. Adjourn	Chair	5:00 PM

NATIONAL TOWING SAFETY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NTSAC PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

27 SEP 2023, New Orleans, LA

•	\sim	•	
I.	Op	enin	g

a. Call to order/DFO Remarks	Mr. Matthew Layman (DFO)	08:00 AM
b. NTSAC Chairperson Remarks	Mr. Steve Huttman (Chair)	08:15 AM
c. Roll Call	Chair	08:30 AM
d. Adoption of Meeting Agenda	Chair	08:45 AM
e. Coast Guard Leadership Remarks	CAPT Jerry Butwid	09:00 AM
II. Administration		
a. Approval of Meeting Minutes for June 14th, 2022 Inaugural Meeting	Chair	09:30 AM
	******10 min Break*****	

III. Old Business

a. Update from NTSAC Subcommittees

Task #21-03, Report On the Anticipated Challenges Expected to Impact the Towing Vessel Industry	Mr. Matt LaGarde	10:00 AM
Task #21-04, Report on the Challenges Faced by the Towing Vessel Industry as a Result of the Covid-19 Pandemic	Ms. Angie Fay	10:30 AM
Task #22-01, Recommendation to the Coast Guard for Rulemaking Improvements to Subchapter M	Mr. Brian Khey	11:00 AM
Task #21-04, Recommendation for Training and Instruction for Crewmembers Working Aboard Subchapter M Inspected Towing Vessels	Mr. John Arenstam	11:30 AM

******10 min Break*****

b. Vetting Committee Update,	Mr. Eric Johansson	11:40 AM
IV. New Business		
NTSAC Planning	DFO	12:00 PM
****	***60-Min Lunch Break*****	
V. Information Session		
a. USCG Sector New Orleans	CDR Joe Hart	1:00 PM
b. CG-INV, SASH Reporting	Mr. Jason Neubauer	1:30 PM
c. TVNCOE, Sub M Compliance	LCDR Terry Paris	2:00 PM
*:	******10 min Break*****	
d. CG-CVC	CDR Dan Kilcullen	2:40 PM
e. Marine Compliance Alliance	Mr. Mark Sawyer	3:10 PM
*	******10 min Break*****	
VI. NTSAC Committee Discussion	Chair	3:50 PM
VII. Public Comments	Chair	4:30 PM
VIII. Adjourn	Chair	5:00 PM